
Division of Child Support Contacts: 
 
Spokane Field Office Management Team: 
Ron Walker    District Manager, Spokane Field Office 
ronald.walker@dshs.wa.gov   
509-842-7236 
 

Mary Cooper    Child Support Program Manager, Spokane Office 
mary.cooper@dshs.wa.gov   
509-309-1895 
 
Tim Hanson    Child Support Program Manager, Spokane Office 
timothy.hanson@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-4902 
 

Courtney Dale    Tribal Team Supervisor, Spokane Office 
courtney.dale@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-4920 
 
Spokane Field Office Tribal Liaisons: 
  
Amanda James (Lead Worker)  Spokane Tribe of Indians, Kalispel Tribe of Indians, AICC, 
amanda.james@dshs.wa.gov  Out-of-State Tribal IV-D programs (excluding Idaho, Montana & Alaska) 
509-363-5050 
 
Michelle Martin   Spokane Tribe of Indians; Coeur d’Alene Tribe; Nez Perce Tribe, AICC 
michelle.martin@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-4962 
  
Mike Brakel  Spokane Tribe of Indians 
michael.brakel@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-4975 
  

Jessica Blake (Lead Worker)  Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation, Native Project 
jessica.blake@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-5043 
   

Kortney Martin  Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation 
kortney.martin@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-4944 
  

Rachel Rebrovich  Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation  
rachel.rebrovich@dshs.wa.gov   
509-363-5055 
 
  
Spokane Office Tribal FAX:  509-329-3870  
General Tribal Email:   SpoTribal@dshs.wa.gov
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